Cabinet Resolution No. (38) of 2023 Repealing Cabinet Resolution No. (63) of 2019 Concerning the Education Support Fund

The Cabinet,

- Having reviewed the Constitution; and
- Federal Law No. (1) of 1972, Concerning the Competences of Ministries and the Capacities of Ministers, and its amendments thereof; and
- Federal Decree by Law No. (11) of 2017, Authorizing the Cabinet with certain Competences; and
- Federal Decree by Law No. (26) of 2019, Concerning Public Finance, and its amendments thereof; and
- Cabinet Resolution No. (63) of 2019, Concerning the Education Support Fund; and
- Based upon the proposal submitted by the Minister of Education, and the Cabinet's approval,

Decided:

Article (1)

Cabinet Resolution No. (63) of 2019 Concerning the Education Support Fund shall be repealed.

Article (2)

This resolution shall be published in the Official Gazette, and shall come into force as of the day following its date of publication.

Mohammed bin Rashid

Prime Minister

Issued by us, On: 16 / Ramadan / 1444 AH Corresponding: 07 / April / 2023 AD

1